S.C.R. No. 40

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, Senate Bill No. 347 has been adopted by the senate
- 3 and the house of representatives and is being prepared for
- 4 enrollment; and

1

- 5 WHEREAS, The bill contains technical errors that should be
- 6 corrected; now, therefore, be it
- 7 RESOLVED by the 83rd Legislature of the State of Texas, That
- 8 the enrolling clerk of the senate be instructed to make the
- 9 following corrections:
- 10 (1) In the SECTION of the bill added by House Floor
- 11 Amendment No. 2 by Darby that reenacts and amends Section
- 12 401.052(d), Health and Safety Code, as amended by Chapters 580
- 13 (H.B. 1678) and 1067 (H.B. 1567), Acts of the 78th Legislature,
- 14 Regular Session, 2003, strike the text of amended Subsection (d)
- 15 and substitute the following, and renumber Subsection (d)
- 16 accordingly:
- 17 (d) Fees assessed under this section:
- 18 (1) may provide additional revenue to support the
- 19 activities of the Texas Low-Level Radioactive Waste Disposal
- 20 Compact Commission;
- 21 (2) In the SECTION of the bill added by House Floor
- 22 Amendment No. 1 by Darby that amends Section 401.207, Health and
- 23 Safety Code, in proposed Subsection (d-1)(2) of the section, strike
- 24 "fee under Section 401.249(f)" and substitute "surcharge under

S.C.R. No. 40

- 1 Subsection (g)".
- 2 (3) In the SECTION of the bill added by House Floor
- 3 Amendment No. 1 by Darby that amends Section 401.207, Health and
- 4 Safety Code, in proposed Subsection (d-3) of the section, strike
- 5 "401.249(f)" and substitute "401.249".
- 6 (4) In the recital to the SECTION of the bill added by
- 7 House Floor Amendment No. 1 by Darby amending Section 401.218,
- 8 Health and Safety Code, strike "Subsections (d) and (e)" and
- 9 substitute "Subsection (d)".
- 10 (5) In the nonamendatory transition language added by
- 11 House Floor Amendment No. 2 by Darby, strike Subsection (b) of the
- 12 SECTION, directing the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to
- 13 adopt rules to implement the changes to Section 401.2456, Health
- 14 and Safety Code, and reletter the subsections of the SECTION
- 15 accordingly.

S.C.R. No. 40

- Marid Bewhurst	Ore Straus
President of the Senate	Speaker of the House
I hereby certify that S.C.R. No.	$\cancel{4}$ 0 was adopted by the Senate
on May 26, 2013, by the following vote:	Secretary of the Senate
on May 27, 2013, by the following vo	- -
present not voting	Chief Clerk of the House

14 JUNE 13

PICK PERRY

Approved:

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

________O'CLOCK

JUN 1 4 2013

Secretary of State